## Tim Atwood Bio

Tim Atwood is honored in our nation's *Congressional Record* for his many contributions to country music as a performer and a studio musician. Tim is a 38 year veteran of the Grand Ole Opry stage with over 8,500 Grand Ole Opry performances to his credit as a member of the Grand Ole Opry staff band; as well as, a 12 time music director for the "Inspirational Country Music Awards."

An exceptional musician and vocalist, Tim became a member of the world-famous Wheeling Jamboree in 2019.

Tim is proud to include memberships into the ALM Musician's Hall of Fame, along with an artist membership into the North American Country Music Hall of Fame in 2022, to his list of accolades.

After a recent nod by the Reunion of Professional Entertainers for *Entertainer of the Year* and *Songwriter of the Year*, Tim's song "That's How I Roll" was recorded as a collaborative effort by Jeannie Seely, Lorrie Morgan, and Vince Gill.

Tim's TV appearances include the Hallmark channel's *Home & Family* show, *Huckabee*, *Larry's Country Diner*, *The Dailey & Vincent Show*, *Country's Family Reunion: Another Wednesday Night Prayer Meeting*, *Opry Live*, *Newsmax*, *Nashville Now*, *The Inspirational Country Music Awards*, *NBC Nightly News*, *Hee Haw*, *Jimmy Bowen & Friends*, *Classic Country* and *The Merlin Gene Show*.

Voted "Fan Favorite" by the Genuine Country Music Association, Tim's recent live stream performances have been viewed by over a million country music fans.